

February 20, 2019

Alaska State Fair, Inc. Kelly Larson, Marketing and Communications Manager 2075 Glenn Hwy. Palmer, AK 99654

Dear Kelly,

Thank you for reaching out to the Anchorage Chamber of Commerce to explain your efforts to renew the Alaska State Fair, Inc. annual recreational liquor license. The Anchorage Chamber has been a prominent voice for business across Anchorage for over 100 years. Our mission is to advance a successful business climate by attending to the civic, economic, and cultural betterment of our community. We represent over 900 companies and work hard to represent our members. The Alaska State Fair has been a member since 2009, and we are interested in helping you with the success of the fair.

On behalf of our Board of Directors, the Anchorage Chamber of Commerce is in support of Alaska State Fair, Inc. receiving its recreational site license and ask that you accept this letter of support on behalf of the Anchorage Chamber of Commerce.

Best Regards,

Bruce Bustamante President & CEO

Anchorage Chamber of Commerce